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Covington Park Community Development District
 Investment Summary 

September 30, 2023 

Balance as of 

Account Investment September 30, 2023 

The Bank of Tampa Money Market Account $ 3,136 

The Bank of Tampa ICS Program 

City National Bank of Florida Money Market Account 393 

Flushing Bank Money Market Account 79,595 

Raymond James Bank Money Market Account 14 

Total General Fund Investments $ 83,138 

The Bank of Tampa ICS - Capital Reserve 
City National Bank of Florida Money Market Account $ 6 
Flushing Bank Money Market Account 43,841 
Raymond James Bank Money Market Account 248,796 
U.S. Bank National Association Money Market Account 248,809 

Total Reserve Fund Investments $ 541,452 

US Bank S2018 - Reserve First American Treasury Obligation Fund Class Y $ 74,172 

US Bank S2018 - Revenue First American Treasury Obligation Fund Class Y 67,186 

US Bank S2022 - Revenue US Bank Mmkt 5 - Ct 56,319 

Total Debt Service Fund Investments $ 197,677 

US Bank S2018 - Construction First American Treasury Obligation Fund Class Y $ 366,941 

US Bank S2022 - Construction US Bank Mmkt 5 - Ct 158,869 

Total Capital Projects Fund Investments $ 525,810 
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Covington Park Community Development District 
Summary A/P Ledger 

From 09/1/2023 to 09/30/2023 

Fund Name GL posting date Vendor name Document number Description Balance Due 

510, 2540 
510 General Fund 09/25/2023 David K Koch DK092523 Board of Supervisor 200.00 

Meeting 09/25/23 
510 General Fund 09/22/2023 DH Pace Company, DEP-267-12667 New Restroom Doors - 5,780.00 

Inc. Final 09/23 
510 General Fund 09/07/2023 Frontier Florida, LLC 239-113-1133-112515 Fios Internet 09/23 160.97 

-5 09/23 ACH 
510 General Fund 09/28/2023 Hillsborough County 3344800000 09/23 6806 Covington Gar- 313.65 

BOCC ACH den Dr 09/23 
510 General Fund 09/28/2023 Hillsborough County 4254220000 09.23 6807 Guilford Bridge 639.54 

BOCC ACH Dr 09/23 
510 General Fund 09/28/2023 Hillsborough County 7254220000 09.23 6515 Carrington Sky 33.28 

BOCC ACH Dr 09/23 
510 General Fund 09/19/2023 Hillsborough County 3434800000 09/23 7036 Monarch Park Dr 43.63 

BOCC ACH 09/23 
510 General Fund 09/19/2023 Hillsborough County 8825800000 09/23 7734 Covington Stone 16.26 

BOCC ACH Ave 09/23 
510 General Fund 09/01/2023 Hillsborough County 2220044 08/23/23 Alarm Incident 08/23 75.00 

BOCC-Consumer Vet-
eran 

510 General Fund 09/29/2023 Landscape Mainte- 179035 Irrigation Repairs 528.08 
nance Professionals, 09/23 
Inc. 

510 General Fund 09/26/2023 Mobile Helpdesk, Inc. 31671 Change Door Times 75.00 
09/23 

510 General Fund 09/30/2023 Remson Aquatics LLC 116527 Lake Maintenance 455.00 
Quarterly 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/30/2023 Remson Aquatics LLC 116528 Lake Maintenance - 380.00 
Quarterly 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/13/2023 Remson Aquatics LLC 116446 Landscape Enhance- 7,915.00 
ment 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/25/2023 Rick L. Reidt RH092523 Board of Supervisor 200.00 
Meeting 09/25/23 

510 General Fund 09/25/2023 Scott Harrison SH092523 Board of Supervisors 200.00 
Meeting 09/25/2023 

510 General Fund 09/25/2023 Stephen J Brown SB092523 Board of Supervisor 200.00 
Meeting 09/25/23 

510 General Fund 09/25/2023 Tarlese Allen TA092523 Board of Supervisor 200.00 
Meeting 09/25/23 

510 General Fund 09/30/2023 TECO 311000010158 09/23 TECO Summary 09/23 6,867.07 
ACH 

510 General Fund 09/30/2023 TECO 211015064382 09.23 7574 Oxford Garden 74.87 
ACH Circle 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/30/2023 TECO 211015064275 09.23 7411 Surrey Pines 529.29 
ACH Drive 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/20/2023 Times Publishing 0000306548 09/20/23 Acct#119376 Legal Ad 318.50 
Company 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/20/2023 Times Publishing 0000307263 09/20/23 Acct#119376 Legal Ad 548.00 
Company 09/23 

510 General Fund 09/01/2023 U.S. Bank 7035116 Trustee Fees Series 3,367.19 
2018 
08/01/23-07/31/24 

510 General Fund 09/01/2023 U.S. Bank 7035116 Trustee Fees Series 673.44 
2018 
08/01/23-07/31/24 

510 General Fund 09/08/2023 West Coast Awnings 090823 Awning Installation - 978.00 
of Clearwater Deposit 09/23 

Sum for 510, 2540 30,771.77 
Sum for 510 30,771.77 

Sum Total 30,771.77 

https://30,771.77
https://30,771.77
https://30,771.77
https://3,367.19
https://6,867.07
https://Enhance-7,915.00
https://Gar-313.65
https://5,780.00


 

            
                

 

  

 

             

               

               

             

             

               

           

COVINGTON PARK 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2018 

Construction Account Activity Through September 30, 2023 

Inflows: 
Debt Proceeds $ 

Total Bond Proceeds: 
2,291,931.41 
2,291,931.41 

Interest Earnings 
Transfer from Reserve 

Total Inflows: $ 

109,903.47 
3,523.63 

2,405,358.51 

Outflows: 

Date Requisition 
Number 

Contractor Amount Status With Trustee 
as of 09/30/23 

7/11/2018 COI Bryant Miller Olive $ (50,000.00) Cleared 

7/11/2018 COI Aponte Association (20,000.00) Cleared 

7/11/2018 COI Holland and Knight LLP (5,250.00) Cleared 

7/11/2018 COI Image Master (1,500.00) Cleared 

7/11/2018 COI Petitt Worrell Wolfe Rocha LLC (12,500.00) Cleared 

7/11/2018 COI Rizzetta & Company (25,000.00) Cleared 

7/11/2018 COI US Bank N.A. Trustee Fees (5,250.00) Cleared 

Total COI Expenses: (119,500.00) 

7/15/2019 CR1 S&P Global Ratings (2,500.00) Cleared 

6/1/2022 CR2 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (4,347.50) Cleared 

6/1/2022 CR3 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (93,249.00) Cleared 

6/1/2022 CR4 Fieldstone (23,579.29) Cleared 

6/1/2022 CR5 Covington Park CDD (450.00) Cleared 

6/24/2022 CR6 BOCC (21,558.80) Cleared 

6/24/2022 CR7 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (3,642.50) Cleared 

6/24/2022 CR8 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (57,249.00) Cleared 

7/18/2022 CR9 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (147,541.50) Cleared 

8/10/2022 CR10 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (6,932.50) Cleared 

8/10/2022 CR11 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (108,505.95) Cleared 

9/14/2022 CR12 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (3,525.00) Cleared 

9/14/2022 CR13 Fieldstone (1,987.38) Cleared 

10/31/2022 CR14 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (2,467.50) Cleared 

10/31/2022 CR15 Fieldstone (6,518.75) Cleared 

11/15/2022 CR16 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (1,880.00) Cleared 

12/8/2022 CR17 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (172,095.35) Cleared 

12/8/2022 CR18 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (124,270.45) Cleared 

12/8/2022 CR19 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (96,705.25) Cleared 

1/9/2023 CR20 E & L Construction Group, Inc. (224,676.33) Cleared 

1/20/2023 CR21 Dewberry Engineers, Inc. (2,952.50) Cleared 

Page 1 of 2 



        
    

   

        

           

        

 

 

            

 
 

COVINGTON PARK 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2018 

Construction Account Activity Through September 30, 2023 

2/15/2023 

2/22/2023 

2/28/2023 

2/28/2023 

3/15/2023 

3/22/2023 

4/11/2023 

4/11/2023 

4/11/2023 

4/26/2023 

5/17/2023 

5/17/2023 

5/31/2023 

6/12/2023 

7/19/2023 

8/4/2023 

CR22 

CR23 

CR24 

CR25 

CR26 

CR27 

CR28 

CR29 

CR30 

CR31 

CR32 

CR33 

CR34 

CR35 

CR36 

CR37 

CR38 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

Covington Park CDD 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

Admiral Furniture 

Covington Park CDD 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

FitRev 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

(19,620.35) 

(910.00) 

(1,645.00) 

(49,022.14) 

(3,760.00) 

(1,530.00) 

(63,858.52) 

(175.00) 

(141,773.29) 

(1,470.00) 

(275,924.80) 

(32,000.00) 

(1,530.00) 

(157,225.00) 

(57,758.86) 

(3,060.00) 

(1,020.00) 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Total Requisitions: (1,918,917.51) 

Total COI and Requisitions: 

Retainage: 

Total Outflows: 

(2,038,417.51) 

(106,191.68) 

(2,144,609.19) 

Funds Available in Construction Account at September 30, 2023 $ 260,749.32 

Outstanding Contracts, net of Retainage 
E&L Construction $ 237,000.00 

Contract Subtotal: 237,000.00 

Uncommitted Funds Available at September 30, 2023 $ 23,749.32 

Page 2 of 2 



 

 

  

 

             

               

               

               

           

           

    

   

           

               

                

           

 

COVINGTON PARK 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2022 

Construction Account Activity Through September 30, 2023 

Inflows: 
Debt Proceeds $ 

Total Bond Proceeds: 
609,508.60 
609,508.60 

Total Inflows: $ 609,508.60 

Outflows: 

Date Requisition 
Number 

Contractor Amount Status With Trustee 
as of 09/30/23 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

3/24/2022 

COI 

COI 

COI 

COI 

COI 

COI 

COI 

COI 

Greenspoon Marder 

Bryant Miller Olive 

Cohen Mooney 

Rizzetta & Company 

MBS Capital 

Holland Knight 

Causey Demgen 

US Bank 

$ (7,500.00) 

(27,000.00) 

(16,500.00) 

(20,000.00) 

(62,895.00) 

(5,750.00) 

(1,750.00) 

(6,600.00) 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Total COI Expenses: (147,995.00) 

3/17/2022 

3/17/2022 

3/30/2022 

3/30/2022 

4/19/2022 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

FitRev 

Construction Management Services LLC 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

E & L Construction Group, Inc. 

Total Requisitions: 

(68,319.00) 

(32,000.00) 

(1,123.00) 

(6,815.00) 

(192,744.00) 

(301,001.00) 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Cleared 

Total COI and Requisitions: (448,996.00) 

Transfer COI Balance to Revenue (1,643.81) 

Due from GF 3,762.50 

Total Outflows: (446,877.31) 

Funds Available in Construction Account at September 30, 2023 $ 162,631.29 

Page 1 of 1 
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Covington Park Community Development District 
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements 

September 30, 2023 

Balance Sheet 

1. Trust statement activity has been recorded through 09/30/23. 
2. See EMMA (Electronic Municipal Market Access) at https://emma.msrb.org for Municipal Disclosures and Market 

Data. 
3. For presentation purposes, the Reserves are shown in a separate fund titled Reserve Fund. 

https://emma.msrb.org
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